PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tae Soo Lee	02/03/2010
Yoon Sun Choi	02/03/2010
Seung Kwon Oh	02/03/2010
Shin Kyu Han	02/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXUS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	246, Cheonan-ri, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

Name:	Sogang University Industry-University Cooperation Foundation	
Street Address:	1-1, Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12701916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)659-5926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-252-0707

Email: yyoo@yooiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Yoo & Associates, Inc.

Address Line 1: 5212 S. Miller Pl.

Address Line 4: Chandler, ARIZONA 85249

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 510-009

PATENT

501087843 REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0675

OP \$40,00 12701916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yong Suk Yoo
Total Attachments: 2 source=510-009_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=510-009_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023910 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Tae Soo Lee of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea Yoon Sun Choi of Seoul, Republic of Korea Seung Kwon Oh of Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea Shin Kyu Han of Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to OXUS CO., LTD., organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 246, Cheonan-ri, Seorak-myeon, Gapyeong-gun, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, and Sogang University Industry-University Cooperation Foundation, organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at 1-1, Sinsu-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

HIGH EFFICIENCY GAS CONCENTRATING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING HIGH EFFICIENCY GAS CONCENTRATING APPARATUS

For which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 3rd day of February, 2010.

Tae Soo Lee

Witnessed by: Of Gord
Signature

Hebruary 3, 2010
Date

Seung Ae Lee

Printed Name

Page 1 of 2

Executed this	3rd day of T	ebruary 2010.
		Yoon Sun Choi
	Witnessed by	Signature February 3, 1010
		Date Seung Ae Lee Printed Name
Executed this	nrd day of	February, 2010.
. ~		Seung Kwon Oh
	Witnessed by	Signature Tebruary 3, 2010 Date
		Seung Ac Lee Printed Name
	•	
Executed this	3rd day of T	ebruary , 2010.
		Shin Kyu Han
	Witnessed by	Signature Thebruary 3, 2010
		Seung Ae Lee Printed Name

Page 2 of 2